



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.18909 I.D No. _____/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPLACEMENT OF OLD, RUSTED AND DAMAGED 4" DIA & 8" DIA A.C / C.I LINE BY 110 MM & 200 MM POLYETHYLENE PIPE AT SHAH RASOOL COLONY AND NEELAM COLONY NEAR ICE DEPOT AND GALI NO.60, HIJRAT COLONY NEAR CHURCH FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION IN CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	27-02-2014

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Irfan & Co.	Rs.9,35,438/-	1 st Lowest	@0.017%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 10161252 dt: 27-02-2014 from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.20,000/-
2.	M/s.C & C Enterprises	Rs.9,36,170/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.061%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1188609 dt: 23-10-2013 from KASB Bank Dhoraji Branch Karachi Rs.25,000/-
3	M/s.P.M Zayyan Const. Co.	Not Quoted	-	-	Un-Responsive	Pay Order not Attached

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)
Accounts Officer (Distt. South)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Muhammad Arif)
Chief Engineer (Distt. South)
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattai)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF OLD, RUSTED AND DAMAGED 4" DIA & 8" DIA A.C./C.I LINE BY 110 MM & 200 MM POLYETHYLENE PIPE AT SHAH RASOOL COLONY AND NEELAM COLONY NEAR ICE DEPOT AND GALI NO.60, HIJRAT COLONY NEAR CHURCH FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION IN CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Irfan & Co.		M/s. C & C Enterprises			
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Dismantling and removing of road matelling.	2587.50	Cft	605.00	%Cft	15,654.38	605.00	15,654.38	605	15,654.38
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shade leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wher ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) 0'-5'	12937.50	Cft	4650.00	%0Cft	60,159.38	4650.00	60,159.38	4,650	60,159.38
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wher ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) 5'-8'	837.50	Cft	5950.00	%0Cft	4,983.13	5950.00	4,983.13	5,950	4,983.13
4	Providing / Laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting, jointing and testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipes (HDPE-100) for W/S Conforming ISO 4427 Din 8074 / 8075 BS-3580 & PSI 3051 (PN-10) 110 MM	700.00	Rft	268.00	P/Rft	187,600.00	268.00	187,600.00	269	188,300.00
		335.00	Rft	833.00	P/Rft	279,055.00	833.00	279,055.00	833	279,055.00
5	Providing "C.I" Sluice Valve heavy pattern test pressure 21.0 Kg / sq. corner 300 lbs/sq. inch 4" dia	4.00	Nos	5460.00	Each	21,840.00	5460.00	21,840.00	5,462	21,848.00
	8" dia	2.00	No	17940.00	Each	35,880.00	17900.00	35,800.00	17,900	35,800.00


 M/s
 SFA

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF OLD, RUSTED AND DAMAGED 4" DIA & 8" DIA A.C./C.I LINE BY 110 MM & 200 MM POLYETHYLENE PIPE AT SHAH RASOOL COLONY AND NEELAM COLONY NEAR ICE DEPOT AND GALI NO.60, HILJAT COLONY NEAR CHURCH FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION IN CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s.Irfan & Co.		M/s.C & C Enterprises			
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
6	Fixing of sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces, one end flanged and other wit Socket i/c the cost of nuts, bolts and rubber packing etc complete 4" dia	4.00	Nos	1532.00	Each	6,128.00	1530.00	6,120.00	1,530	6,120.00
	8" dia	2.00	No	2790.00	Each	5,580.00	2785.00	5,570.00	2,785	5,570.00
7 (a)	Providing and Fixing M.S Split Collar tee on PRCC pipe of different sizes having width as mentioned against each item to suit the size of connection, fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding the cost of the neck. It includes the cost of 3/4" thick M.S square bars on both ends 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S flange with a total weight as includes the cost of Nuts, Bolts, Rubber Packing, Labour and sealing material and all the tools and plants. Net weight = 104.860 Kgs 12"x12" (2'-0")	2.00	No	19,037	Each	38,074.00	19,035	38,070.00	19,035	38,070.00
7 (b)	Providing & fixing split collar 9" wide on A.C pipe fabrication with 1/4" thick M.S plate i/c the cost of 4 nos 1/4" thick M.S flange, nuts, bolts, rubber rubber packing, labour etc. Weight = 10.49 Kg 6" x 9"	4.00	Nos	2,129	Each	8,516.00	2,125	8,500.00	2,130	8,520.00
8	Providing & Fixing 0-9' long - 3/8" thick M.S Neck to existing M.S pipe or to a split mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. Weight = 6.666 Kg. 4" dia	4.00	Nos	1,229	Each	4,916.00	1,225	4,900.00	1,226	4,904.00
	Weight = 15.757 Kg. 8" dia	2.00	Nos	2,804	Each	5,608.00	2,800	5,600.00	2,800	5,600.00

Handwritten signature and date:
 Date: 20/05/2012
 M/s
 Irfan & Co
 C & C Enterprises

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF OLD, RUSTED AND DAMAGED 4" DIA & 8" DIA A.C./C.I LINE BY 110 MM & 200 MM POLYETHYLENE PIPE AT SHAH RASOOL COLONY AND NEELAM COLONY NEAR ICE DEPOT AND GALI NO.60, HIRAT COLONY NEAR CHURCH FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION IN CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Irfan & Co.		M/s.C & C Enterprises			
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
9	Construction of C.C block masonry chambers of 4'x4'x4' (inside dimension) with 24 x 24 C.I cover frame weighting 65 kg fixed on R.C.C. 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel 1/2" dia to main bars @6" C/C 1/4" dia 8" C/C distribution bars, 6" thick C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set in 1:6 cm 6" thick C.C 1:4:8 in foundation, 2" thick C.C 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:6 to all inside wall surfaces, top and bottom slab, outer side wall surfaces 1'-0" deep upto roof slab i/c M.S foot rest 5/8" diabars every 2'-0" deep, curing, excavation, de-watering refilling etc. complete 4'x4'x4'	6.00	Nos	Each	28357.00	170,142.00	28357.00	170,142.00	28,357	170,142.00
10	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of wage of driver and assistant fuel and electric energy platform required for placing pumps etc at lower depth with suction delivery at pipe sfor pumping out water found at vairous depths from trenches i/c the cost of crection and dismantling after completion of the job of 10 HP from 10 feet Depth.	24.00	Days	P/Day	1500.00	36,000.00	1500.00	36,000.00	1,500	36,000.00
11	Add or deduct for extra / less depth then 5' ft of 4' ft dia Manhole i/c footrest.	96.00	Inch	P/Inch	187.20	17,971.20	187.00	17,952.00	187.00	17,952.00
12	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	13584.25	Cft	%0Cft	2760.00	37,492.53	2760.00	37,492.53	2,760	37,492.53
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					935,599.61		935,438.41		936,170.41
	SAY					935,600		935,438		936,170
								1st		2nd

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)
Accounts Officer (Distt. South)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Addl. Director Internal
Audit KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

(Muharrad Aarif)
Chief Engineer (Distt. South)
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattar)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener